
Dordt (IA) (11-10, 6-7) -vs- Northwestern (16-5, 8-5)
01/28/26 at Bultman Center

 
 

 
 
Dordt (IA) 86

Northwestern 105

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 7:45 PM
Site: Bultman Center
Referees: Jake Hirz, Grant Jeffres, Jake Wolf

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Dordt (IA) 45 41 86
Northwestern 51 54 105

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Connor Millikan * 31 7-14 2-4 4-5 0-6 6 1 0 1 0 0 20
34 Ty Van Essen * 32 5-10 1-5 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 0 13
12 Judson Henkel * 26 6-14 0-1 1-2 6-4 10 1 1 3 0 0 13
11 Steven Poulicek * 33 5-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 12
77 Jake Proctor * 31 3-9 2-3 3-3 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 11
01 Asa Rogosich 7 2-7 1-5 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 7
22 Tysen De Vries 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
03 Kaeden Oosterwyk 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
55 Dylon Schaap 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
13 Tom Dobson 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Reed Friesen 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 2 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-71 10-26 12-14 14-23 37 10 9 8 2 1 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-36   47.22% 7-18   38.89% 4-5   80.00%
Second Half 15-35   42.86% 3-8   37.50% 8-9   88.89%
Total 32-71   45.1% 10-26   38.5% 12-14   85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 84 Largest Lead: 5 1st-09:56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jalen Langsy * 33 16-23 12-16 4-4 0-1 1 2 3 1 1 3 48
42 Jesse Van Kalsbeek * 34 8-15 0-0 8-8 1-7 8 2 2 2 2 1 24
15 Brennan Reid * 30 5-7 2-4 2-3 2-9 11 3 1 1 0 0 14
03 Manny Hammonds * 28 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 1 7
04 Kaleb Booth * 32 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 1 6
35 Carter Van Hulzen 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 4
01 Marcus Kelderman 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
13 Isaac Cordes 19 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
10 Kasen Bailey 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Mason Coppock 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Isaiah Currie 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Luke Korver 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-61 17-30 16-17 3-25 28 15 10 4 6 6 105

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-29   55.17% 10-16   62.50% 9-10   90.00%
Second Half 20-32   62.50% 7-14   50.00% 7-7   100.00%
Total 36-61   59.0% 17-30   56.7% 16-17   94.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 27 2nd-
01:40



1st Half Box Score
Dordt (IA) 45

Northwestern 51

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Connor Millikan 16 6-12 2-4 3-4 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 17
34 Ty Van Essen 18 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 3
12 Judson Henkel 12 3-6 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 0 6
11 Steven Poulicek 20 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7
77 Jake Proctor 15 3-4 2-3 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9
1 Asa Rogosich 0 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Tysen De Vries 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kaeden Oosterwyk 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Dylon Schaap 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
13 Tom Dobson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Reed Friesen 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 17-36 7-18 4-5 4-11 15 6 6 3 2 1 45
47.2% 38.9% 80.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jalen Langsy 20 7-12 6-8 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 1 1 1 22
42 Jesse Van Kalsbeek 18 3-7 0-0 4-4 1-4 5 1 0 2 1 1 10
15 Brennan Reid 15 4-4 2-2 1-2 1-5 6 0 1 1 0 0 11
3 Manny Hammonds 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 Kaleb Booth 17 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
35 Carter Van Hulzen 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
1 Marcus Kelderman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Isaac Cordes 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kasen Bailey 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Mason Coppock 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Isaiah Currie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Luke Korver 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-29 10-16 9-10 2-15 17 5 5 4 3 2 51
55.2% 62.5% 90.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Dordt (IA) 41

Northwestern 54

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Connor Millikan 15 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Ty Van Essen 14 4-5 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 10
12 Judson Henkel 14 3-8 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 1 0 2 0 0 7
11 Steven Poulicek 13 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
77 Jake Proctor 16 0-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
1 Asa Rogosich 7 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 4
22 Tysen De Vries 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Kaeden Oosterwyk 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
55 Dylon Schaap 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Tom Dobson 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Reed Friesen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 15-35 3-8 8-9 10-12 22 4 3 5 0 0 41
42.9% 37.5% 88.9%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jalen Langsy 13 9-11 6-8 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 26
42 Jesse Van Kalsbeek 16 5-8 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 1 2 0 1 0 14
15 Brennan Reid 15 1-3 0-2 1-1 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 0 3
3 Manny Hammonds 15 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 4
4 Kaleb Booth 15 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 3
35 Carter Van Hulzen 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Marcus Kelderman 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
13 Isaac Cordes 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
10 Kasen Bailey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Mason Coppock 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Isaiah Currie 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Luke Korver 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-32 7-14 7-7 1-10 11 10 5 0 3 4 54
62.5% 50.0% 100.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dordt (IA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern
MISS JUMPER by ESSEN,TY VAN 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,BRENNAN
FOUL  by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 19:13

19:03 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by REID,BRENNAN
-- ASSIST  by LANGSY,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 18:51 3-3
ASSIST  by HENKEL,JUDSON --

18:23 MISS 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by ESSEN,TY VAN --
MISS 3PTR by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 17:58

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,BRENNAN
17:46 TURNOVER  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

STEAL  by POULICEK,STEVEN 17:44
GOOD LAYUP by POULICEK,STEVEN(in the paint) 17:42 5-3 V 2

17:21 5-6 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by REID,BRENNAN
-- ASSIST  by LANGSY,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by PROCTOR,JAKE 17:06 8-6 V 2
FOUL  by PROCTOR,JAKE 16:53

16:53 8-7 V 1 GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
16:53 8-8 GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

GOOD 3PTR by ESSEN,TY VAN 16:33 11-8 V 3
16:21 11-11 GOOD 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by ESSEN,TY VAN 15:51
REBOUND OFF by HENKEL,JUDSON --
MISS LAYUP by HENKEL,JUDSON 15:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 15:41 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by ESSEN,TY VAN --
FOUL  by POULICEK,STEVEN 15:29

15:29 13-12 V 1 GOOD FT by LANGSY,JALEN
15:29 13-13 GOOD FT by LANGSY,JALEN

SUB IN by FRIESEN,REED 15:29
SUB OUT by HENKEL,JUDSON 15:29
GOOD 3PTR by PROCTOR,JAKE 15:09 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by FRIESEN,REED --

14:52 MISS LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
BLOCK  by FRIESEN,REED 14:52
REBOUND DEF by FRIESEN,REED --
MISS 3PTR by POULICEK,STEVEN 14:46

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,BRENNAN
14:40 16-16 GOOD 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by MILLIKAN,CONNOR(in the paint) 14:25 18-16 V 2
14:08 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by REID,BRENNAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 13:52 20-18 V 2
13:39 TURNOVER  by LANGSY,JALEN
13:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PROCTOR,JAKE 13:30
-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

FOUL  by PROCTOR,JAKE 13:21
SUB IN by HENKEL,JUDSON 13:10
SUB IN by SCHAAP,DYLON 13:10
SUB OUT by ESSEN,TY VAN 13:10
SUB OUT by FRIESEN,REED 13:10

13:01 MISS LAYUP by LANGSY,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by HENKEL,JUDSON --
MISS 3PTR by ROGOSICH,ASA 12:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
FOUL  by SCHAAP,DYLON 12:47



12:47 20-19 V 1 GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
12:47 20-20 GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
12:47 SUB IN by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
12:47 SUB IN by CORDES,ISAAC
12:47 SUB OUT by REID,BRENNAN
12:47 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,MANNY

GOOD LAYUP by HENKEL,JUDSON(in the paint) 12:30 22-20 V 2
12:16 22-22 GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

GOOD JUMPER by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 12:00 24-22 V 2
11:45 24-24 GOOD JUMPER by LANGSY,JALEN

SUB IN by VRIES,TYSEN DE 11:30
SUB IN by ESSEN,TY VAN 11:30
SUB OUT by PROCTOR,JAKE 11:30
SUB OUT by SCHAAP,DYLON 11:30

11:30 SUB IN by REID,BRENNAN
11:30 SUB OUT by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
11:22 FOUL  by LANGSY,JALEN

TURNOVER  by HENKEL,JUDSON 11:17
11:16 STEAL  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
11:11 TURNOVER  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

MISS LAYUP by VRIES,TYSEN DE 11:00
-- REBOUND DEF by REID,BRENNAN

10:53 TURNOVER  by REID,BRENNAN
GOOD LAYUP by HENKEL,JUDSON(in the paint) 10:37 26-24 V 2

10:23 MISS 3PTR by BOOTH,KALEB
REBOUND DEF by MILLIKAN,CONNOR --
MISS JUMPER by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 10:13
REBOUND OFF by ROGOSICH,ASA --

10:03 FOUL  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
SUB IN by FRIESEN,REED 10:03
SUB OUT by HENKEL,JUDSON 10:03

10:03 SUB IN by HAMMONDS,MANNY
10:03 SUB OUT by BOOTH,KALEB

GOOD 3PTR by ROGOSICH,ASA 09:56 29-24 V 5
FOUL  by FRIESEN,REED 09:39

09:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:39 MISS FT by REID,BRENNAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:39 29-25 V 4 GOOD FT by REID,BRENNAN

TURNOVER  by FRIESEN,REED 09:11
08:58 29-28 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 08:40
-- REBOUND DEF by REID,BRENNAN

08:28 MISS LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
BLOCK  by FRIESEN,REED 08:28
REBOUND DEF by MILLIKAN,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 08:22

08:21 STEAL  by LANGSY,JALEN
08:09 MISS JUMPER by LANGSY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by ROGOSICH,ASA --
MISS 3PTR by ROGOSICH,ASA 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
07:47 MISS LAYUP by LANGSY,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by REID,BRENNAN
07:44 29-31 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HAMMONDS,MANNY

-- ASSIST  by REID,BRENNAN
07:31 FOUL  by CORDES,ISAAC

MISS FT by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 07:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 07:31 30-31 H 1
SUB IN by SCHAAP,DYLON 07:31
SUB IN by HENKEL,JUDSON 07:31



SUB IN by PROCTOR,JAKE 07:31
SUB OUT by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 07:31
SUB OUT by VRIES,TYSEN DE 07:31
SUB OUT by FRIESEN,REED 07:31

07:31 SUB IN by BOOTH,KALEB
07:31 SUB OUT by CORDES,ISAAC
07:13 30-33 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by REID,BRENNAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by POULICEK,STEVEN(in the paint) 07:00 32-33 H 1
06:28 MISS JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

REBOUND DEF by ESSEN,TY VAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PROCTOR,JAKE(in the paint) 06:15 34-33 V 1
ASSIST  by SCHAAP,DYLON --

06:15 FOUL  by BOOTH,KALEB
GOOD FT by PROCTOR,JAKE 06:15 35-33 V 2

06:15 SUB IN by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
06:15 SUB OUT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
06:04 35-36 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by ESSEN,TY VAN 05:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,KALEB

05:28 MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by HENKEL,JUDSON --
MISS 3PTR by HENKEL,JUDSON 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,MANNY
04:59 35-39 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BOOTH,KALEB

-- ASSIST  by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
MISS LAYUP by HENKEL,JUDSON 04:39

04:39 BLOCK  by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGSY,JALEN

04:23 35-42 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by POULICEK,STEVEN 04:07 38-42 H 4
ASSIST  by ESSEN,TY VAN --

03:49 FOUL  by LANGE,BRICE
03:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:49 38-43 H 5 GOOD FT by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
03:49 38-44 H 6 GOOD FT by HULZEN,CARTER VAN

SUB IN by FRIESEN,REED 03:49
SUB IN by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 03:49
SUB OUT by SCHAAP,DYLON 03:49
SUB OUT by HENKEL,JUDSON 03:49

03:49 SUB IN by BAILEY,KASEN
03:49 SUB IN by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
03:49 SUB IN by COPPOCK,MASON
03:49 SUB OUT by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
03:49 SUB OUT by REID,BRENNAN
03:49 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,MANNY

GOOD 3PTR by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 03:26 41-44 H 3
ASSIST  by ESSEN,TY VAN --

03:12 41-46 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LANGSY,JALEN

02:48 FOUL  by HAMMONDS,MANNY
GOOD FT by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 02:48 42-46 H 4
GOOD FT by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 02:48 43-46 H 3

02:48 SUB IN by CORDES,ISAAC
02:48 SUB OUT by COPPOCK,MASON
02:37 MISS 3PTR by CORDES,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by FRIESEN,REED --
MISS 3PTR by FRIESEN,REED 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,KALEB
02:09 MISS 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by FRIESEN,REED --
MISS 3PTR by ESSEN,TY VAN 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN



01:37 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,KASEN
REBOUND DEF by MILLIKAN,CONNOR --
MISS 3PTR by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
00:59 MISS LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

-- REBOUND OFF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
00:56 43-48 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:56
SUB IN by SCHAAP,DYLON 00:56
SUB IN by HENKEL,JUDSON 00:56
SUB OUT by PROCTOR,JAKE 00:56
SUB OUT by FRIESEN,REED 00:56
MISS JUMPER by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 00:39

00:39 BLOCK  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
REBOUND OFF by HENKEL,JUDSON --
GOOD LAYUP by HENKEL,JUDSON(in the paint) 00:33 45-48 H 3

00:11 45-51 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 00:00

00:00 BLOCK  by LANGSY,JALEN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dordt (IA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern
19:48 MISS LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLIKAN,CONNOR --
MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,JAKE 19:36
REBOUND OFF by HENKEL,JUDSON --
GOOD LAYUP by HENKEL,JUDSON(in the paint) 19:32 47-51 H 4

19:26 47-54 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN
TURNOVER  by HENKEL,JUDSON 18:53

18:53 STEAL  by LANGSY,JALEN
18:46 MISS LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

REBOUND DEF by HENKEL,JUDSON --
MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,JAKE 18:36

-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
18:25 MISS 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MILLIKAN,CONNOR --
18:18 FOUL  by REID,BRENNAN

GOOD LAYUP by MILLIKAN,CONNOR(in the paint) 18:13 49-54 H 5
17:46 MISS 3PTR by REID,BRENNAN

REBOUND DEF by MILLIKAN,CONNOR --
GOOD LAYUP by HENKEL,JUDSON(in the paint) 17:29 51-54 H 3

17:08 51-56 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LANGSY,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by PROCTOR,JAKE 16:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,MANNY
16:48 51-58 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 16:17
-- REBOUND DEF by REID,BRENNAN

16:07 51-61 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by ESSEN,TY VAN(in the paint) 15:50 53-61 H 8

15:35 53-63 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LANGSY,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOOTH,KALEB

SUB IN by FRIESEN,REED 15:27
SUB OUT by HENKEL,JUDSON 15:27
GOOD LAYUP by POULICEK,STEVEN(in the paint) 15:14 55-63 H 8
ASSIST  by PROCTOR,JAKE --

15:14 FOUL  by HAMMONDS,MANNY
GOOD FT by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 15:14 56-63 H 7

14:56 56-66 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BOOTH,KALEB
-- ASSIST  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN



MISS 3PTR by POULICEK,STEVEN 14:42
-- REBOUND DEF by REID,BRENNAN

14:22 56-68 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN(in the paint)
14:05 FOUL  by LANGSY,JALEN
14:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by VRIES,TYSEN DE 14:05
SUB IN by ROGOSICH,ASA 14:05
SUB OUT by PROCTOR,JAKE 14:05
SUB OUT by POULICEK,STEVEN 14:05

14:05 SUB IN by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
14:05 SUB IN by CORDES,ISAAC
14:05 SUB OUT by REID,BRENNAN
14:05 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,MANNY
14:03 FOUL  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

SUB IN by HENKEL,JUDSON 14:03
SUB OUT by FRIESEN,REED 14:03
MISS 3PTR by ESSEN,TY VAN 13:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,KALEB
FOUL  by VRIES,TYSEN DE 13:39

13:39 56-69 H 13 GOOD FT by LANGSY,JALEN
13:39 56-70 H 14 GOOD FT by LANGSY,JALEN

TURNOVER  by ESSEN,TY VAN 13:23
13:22 STEAL  by LANGSY,JALEN
13:21 56-72 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by LANGSY,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROGOSICH,ASA(in the paint) 13:06 58-72 H 14
FOUL  by HENKEL,JUDSON 12:53

12:53 58-73 H 15 GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
12:53 58-74 H 16 GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

SUB IN by PROCTOR,JAKE 12:53
SUB IN by SCHAAP,DYLON 12:53
SUB OUT by ESSEN,TY VAN 12:53
SUB OUT by VRIES,TYSEN DE 12:53
MISS 3PTR by ROGOSICH,ASA 12:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
12:05 58-77 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN

-- ASSIST  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
MISS 3PTR by ROGOSICH,ASA 11:34
REBOUND OFF by HENKEL,JUDSON --
MISS LAYUP by HENKEL,JUDSON 11:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
11:05 58-79 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by HULZEN,CARTER VAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOOTH,KALEB
10:54 FOUL  by CORDES,ISAAC
10:54 SUB IN by HAMMONDS,MANNY
10:54 SUB IN by REID,BRENNAN
10:54 SUB OUT by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
10:54 SUB OUT by LANGSY,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by HENKEL,JUDSON(in the paint) 10:46 60-79 H 19
10:46 FOUL  by REID,BRENNAN

GOOD FT by HENKEL,JUDSON 10:46 61-79 H 18
10:31 61-81 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

TURNOVER  by HENKEL,JUDSON 10:12
10:10 STEAL  by BOOTH,KALEB
09:52 MISS JUMPER by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

REBOUND DEF by PROCTOR,JAKE --
MISS LAYUP by HENKEL,JUDSON 09:41
REBOUND OFF by SCHAAP,DYLON --
MISS LAYUP by SCHAAP,DYLON 09:38
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by ESSEN,TY VAN 09:37
SUB IN by FRIESEN,REED 09:37



SUB IN by POULICEK,STEVEN 09:37
SUB OUT by HENKEL,JUDSON 09:37
SUB OUT by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 09:37
SUB OUT by ROGOSICH,ASA 09:37

09:37 SUB IN by LANGSY,JALEN
09:37 SUB OUT by BOOTH,KALEB

FOUL  by FRIESEN,REED 09:26
09:26 61-82 H 21 GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
09:26 61-83 H 22 GOOD FT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

GOOD 3PTR by POULICEK,STEVEN 09:12 64-83 H 19
ASSIST  by PROCTOR,JAKE --

08:55 MISS 3PTR by REID,BRENNAN
REBOUND DEF by SCHAAP,DYLON --
MISS JUMPER by SCHAAP,DYLON 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,BRENNAN
08:19 64-86 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by SCHAAP,DYLON 07:51 66-86 H 20
07:35 MISS 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by SCHAAP,DYLON --
07:23 FOUL  by REID,BRENNAN

GOOD FT by PROCTOR,JAKE 07:23 67-86 H 19
GOOD FT by PROCTOR,JAKE 07:23 68-86 H 18
SUB IN by HENKEL,JUDSON 07:23
SUB IN by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 07:23
SUB OUT by FRIESEN,REED 07:23
SUB OUT by SCHAAP,DYLON 07:23

07:23 SUB IN by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
07:23 SUB OUT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:22
06:54 68-89 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN
06:32 FOUL  by CORDES,ISAAC

MISS FT by HENKEL,JUDSON 06:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:32 SUB IN by BOOTH,KALEB
06:32 SUB OUT by CORDES,ISAAC

MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,JAKE 06:23
REBOUND OFF by HENKEL,JUDSON --
MISS JUMPER by HENKEL,JUDSON 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,BRENNAN
05:51 68-92 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by LANGSY,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by ESSEN,TY VAN(in the paint) 05:37 70-92 H 22
05:17 70-94 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by REID,BRENNAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by ESSEN,TY VAN 05:17
05:17 70-95 H 25 GOOD FT by REID,BRENNAN
05:17 SUB IN by CORDES,ISAAC
05:17 SUB IN by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
05:17 SUB OUT by HULZEN,CARTER VAN
05:17 SUB OUT by LANGSY,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by PROCTOR,JAKE 05:06
05:06 BLOCK  by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN

REBOUND OFF by HENKEL,JUDSON --
MISS LAYUP by HENKEL,JUDSON 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
04:42 MISS JUMPER by HAMMONDS,MANNY

REBOUND DEF by HENKEL,JUDSON --
MISS LAYUP by HENKEL,JUDSON 04:30

04:30 BLOCK  by HAMMONDS,MANNY
REBOUND OFF by ESSEN,TY VAN --

04:29 FOUL  by BOOTH,KALEB
04:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by ESSEN,TY VAN 04:29 71-95 H 24
GOOD FT by ESSEN,TY VAN 04:29 72-95 H 23



04:13 72-97 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CORDES,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by ESSEN,TY VAN 04:02 74-97 H 23
03:44 74-99 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by OOSTERWYK,KAEDEN 03:18
REBOUND OFF by DOBSON,TOM --
GOOD LAYUP by ESSEN,TY VAN(in the paint) 03:12 76-99 H 23

03:06 MISS 3PTR by CORDES,ISAAC
-- REBOUND OFF by REID,BRENNAN

03:01 MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,MANNY
REBOUND DEF by ROGOSICH,ASA --

02:51 FOUL  by BOOTH,KALEB
GOOD FT by ROGOSICH,ASA 02:51 77-99 H 22
GOOD FT by ROGOSICH,ASA 02:51 78-99 H 21
SUB IN by DOBSON,TOM 02:51
SUB IN by ROGOSICH,ASA 02:51
SUB IN by VRIES,TYSEN DE 02:51
SUB OUT by PROCTOR,JAKE 02:51
SUB OUT by HENKEL,JUDSON 02:51
SUB OUT by POULICEK,STEVEN 02:51
SUB IN by SCHAAP,DYLON 02:37
SUB IN by OOSTERWYK,KAEDEN 02:37
SUB OUT by ESSEN,TY VAN 02:37
SUB OUT by MILLIKAN,CONNOR 02:37

02:34
78-
101 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by HAMMONDS,MANNY

TURNOVER  by ROGOSICH,ASA 02:26
02:25 STEAL  by HAMMONDS,MANNY

02:09
78-
103 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by HAMMONDS,MANNY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ROGOSICH,ASA 01:58
01:58 SUB IN by COPPOCK,MASON
01:58 SUB IN by KORVER,LUKE
01:58 SUB IN by CURRIE,ISAIAH
01:58 SUB IN by BAILEY,KASEN
01:58 SUB IN by KELDERMAN,MARCUS
01:58 SUB OUT by KALSBEEK,JESSE VAN
01:58 SUB OUT by REID,BRENNAN
01:58 SUB OUT by CORDES,ISAAC
01:58 SUB OUT by BOOTH,KALEB
01:58 SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,MANNY

01:40
78-
105 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by KELDERMAN,MARCUS

GOOD JUMPER by DOBSON,TOM 01:21
80-
105 H 25

01:03 MISS 3PTR by CURRIE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by DOBSON,TOM --
MISS 3PTR by DOBSON,TOM 00:50
REBOUND OFF by OOSTERWYK,KAEDEN --

GOOD 3PTR by VRIES,TYSEN DE 00:45
83-
105 H 22

ASSIST  by OOSTERWYK,KAEDEN --
00:23 MISS JUMPER by CURRIE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by DOBSON,TOM --
MISS LAYUP by ROGOSICH,ASA 00:20

00:20 BLOCK  by KELDERMAN,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by OOSTERWYK,KAEDEN --

GOOD 3PTR by OOSTERWYK,KAEDEN 00:08
86-
105 H 19


